R01AN2579EJ0140 Rev.1.40 Page 1 of 23
Jun. 07, 2018
RZ/T1 Group
Independent Watchdog Timer (IWDTA)
APPLICATION NOTE
Introduction
This application notes describes a sample program that performs reset control of the independent watchdog timer
(IWDTA).

       IWDT_ERR_NULL_PTR,              // Received null pointer or missing required argument
       IWDT_ERR_NOT_OPENED             // Open function has not yet been called
} iwdt_err_t;
/* Open() DEFINITIONS */
typedef enum e_iwdt_timeout                         // IWDT Time-Out Period
{
       IWDT_TIMEOUT_1024 =0x0000u,                 // 1024 (cycles)
       IWDT_TIMEOUT_4096 =0x0001u,                // 4096 (cycles)
       IWDT_TIMEOUT_8192 =0x0002u,                // 8192 (cycles)
       IWDT_TIMEOUT_16384=0x0003u,               // 16,384 (cycles)
       IWDT_NUM_TIMEOUTS
} iwdt_timeout_t;
typedef enum e_iwdt_clock_div                // IWDT Clock Division Ratio
{
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_1  =0x0000u,              // IWDTCLK/1
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_16 =0x0020u,           // IWDTCLK/16
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_32 =0x0030u,          // IWDTCLK/32
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_64 =0x0040u,         // IWDTCLK/64
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_128=0x00F0u,         // IWDTCLK/128
       IWDT_CLOCK_DIV_256=0x0050u          // IWDTCLK/256
} iwdt_clock_div_t;
Figure 6.2 Structures/Unions/Enumerated Types for Sample Program
R01AN2579EJ0140 Rev.1.40 Page 12 of 23
Jun. 07, 2018